Browning Public Schools CONTRACT SERVICE AGREEMENT

(406) 338-2715 (406 338-2708

Date:	<u>3/11/24</u>		Board	Approval: <u>3/19/24</u>
Contra	actor: Gwyn Andersen			Phone: (406) 899-1667
Addre	ss: 225 Mennonite Church R	oad Kalisp	ell, MT 599	01
Busine	ss Office Services:			
	human resort Complete the reconciliation and support federal prog Complete reconciliation of be processes Prepare Trustees Financial S	employment contracts, arces director on softwar of federal programs, in business manager and arams year end processed and accounts, train business manager and Finager on the process tails, zoom meetings whation to the district audit	train busines are generation cluding ESSI assistant busines iness manage nal Budget at thenever staff	s manager on the budgeting process and n of employment contracts ER funding, train iness manager on the er on the
Contra	acted Dates: 4/16/24 through	8/15/2024		
	er hour/per day: \$68 per hou		ks	\$48,960.00
_	em/per day: share 50/50 the			TBD
	ge: reimbursed at .67 cents per			TBD
-	(For travel required and approv	-		
Other	costs: none	_		\$0
	Tot	al Project Cost (not to (d	,	\$48,960.00 ide lodging & mileage
Contra	ct to be paid from:	Indepe	ndent Contra	actor:
126.90	.160.2510.330	Submit invoice on completion		
				nvoice through claims every 2 weeks
		Employ	ee:	
		Su	bmit timesh	eet through payroll
				rict determine that additional software a

Services to be provided by Browning Public Schools: Should the district determine that additional software and or hardware specific to Browning Public Schools is needed the district will work with the contractor to find the most efficient and cost-effective way to make this happen.

Termination: This agreement may be terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term only upon mutual agreement of the parties.

The above terms and conditions constitute an agreement by and between the contractor and the Browning Public Schools for the contractor to render services, as indicated. In the event of non-completion of services or other unforeseen problems, this agreement shall be changed accordingly.

Contractor's Signature	Principal/Supervisor	
92-2652733	_	
Federal ID Number/EIN	Superintendent	

An independent Contractor must provide Browning Public Schools with a Federal ID Number, State Contractor License or sign an Independent Contractor's Exemption Application Affidavit waiving their rights under the Worker's Compensation Insurance and Unemployment Insurance for employees.